
TRANSMISSION CORPORAnON OF ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED

APTRANSCO- Erection of Substations, Connected lines, Bay extensions - Adoption of Price
Adjustment for structural steel, MS Flat & GI Flat - Amendment to T.O.O.Ms No. 50,
dt.l0.06.2008 & T.O.O.Ms 87, dt.29.07.2008 - Issued

T.O.O. (CE - Construction-2) Ms. No. 242 Dated. 08 -11-2012.

Read the following:-
1. T.O.O (CE-Construction) Ms.NO.118. dated.l7.09.2007.
2. G.O.Ms.No.94. dated. I6.04.2008.
3. T.O.O.CE (Civil) Ms. No.24. dated.28.04.2008.

-4. T.O.O.(CE-Construction) Ms.No.50, dated.10.06.200S.
5. T.O.O.(CE-Construction) Ms. No.S7, dated.29.07.200S.

. 6. GO. Ms.No.l, dated.25.02.2012 ofGovt of AP.

****
PROCEEDINGS:

1. APTRANSCO has accorded approval for allowing to adopt pnce adjustment for

Galvanized Structural steel for lines & substations, vide T.O.O.Ms.No.50,

dated.IO.06.200S,under 3rd cited.

2. An amendment was issued to T.O.O.Ms.NO.50, dated.10.06.2008, on 29.07.2008; vide.
T.O.O.Ms.No.S7. for applying the Price Adjustment of MS Flat and Structural Steel in

Substations and line works. vide ref 5th cited.

3.- Government of Andhra Pradesh, vide GO Ms.No.l, dated.25.02.2012, has informed that

in Sl.No.2(9) they observed that Departments are adopting diverse interpretations of the

existing G.Os relating to treatment of price adjustment from 0 to 5%. After careful
\

consideration, the Government of Andhra Pradesh has decided that hence forth all the

departments should operate variation in rates only to the extent where it is above 5% over

the estimated rates. Thus if the price excess is 10%, payment will be made only to the

extent of 5% (10%-5%) since the contractor factors into his original bid his risk of

absorbing the first 5% increase.

4 After careful consideration, APTRANSCO accorded approval and amendment to clause

No.7 (vi) of T.O.O.Ms.50. dated.lO.06.2008 & Clause No.n (vi) of T.O;O.Ms.No 87,

dated.29.07.200S as follows.

(a) Hence forth Price adjustments is applicable for all future works duly incorporating

in tender specification, with effect from the date of issue ofT.O.O, the concerned

(Contd... 2)



2

officers of APTRANSCO should operate variation in rates only to the extent where

it is above 5% over the estimated rates. Thus if the price is 10% payment will be

made only to the extent of 5% (10%-5%). Further the same procedure should be

also followed for Negative variation.

(b) For the time extension period due to department fault: Price variation (Both +Ve

and -Ye) is applicable.

(c) For the time extension period due to contractors fault: Only -Ye Price variation is

• applicable.

5. For all ongoing works of APTR'ANSCO price adjustment is applicable for structural steel

& MS & GI Flat as per T.O.O.Ms.No.50, dated.lO.06.2008 & T.O.O.Ms.No.87,

dated.29 .07 .2008

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA

PRADESH LIMITED)

SdI- B.UMAKAR RAO
DIRECTOR (pROJECTS)

To,
The Chief Engineer IConstruction-2lNidyut SoudhaIHyderabad (*).
The Chief Engineer /Construction-I Nidyut SoudhalHyderabad(*).
The Chief Engineer 1400kV ·-ConstructionNidyut SoudhaIHyderabad (*).
The Chief Engineer ITransmissionNidyut SoudhaIHyderabad (*).
The Chief Engineer/Lift IrrigationNidyut SoudhaIHyderabad (*).
'!)le" Chief Engineer/CivilNidyut SoudhaIHyderabad (*).

\,/"the Chief Engineer I EA, Opn, RE &ITNSIAPTRANSCOlHyderabad: it is requested to place tile
COPyof TOO in APTRANSCO Website

All Chief Engineers IZones of APTRANSCO.
The FA & CCA (A,E &R)Nidyut SoudhaIHyderabad

Copy to
The P.S. to CMD/APTRANSCONidyut SoudhaIHyderabad.
The P.S. to JMD (HRD, Comml, IPC, Reforms, RA & IT)/APTRANSCONS/Hyderabad.
The P.S to JMD (Vigilance & Security)/APTRANSCONSlHyderabad.
The P.S to JMD (Distribution)/APTRANSCONSlHyderabad ..
The P.S to Director (Projects)/APTRANSCONSlHyderabad.
The P.S to Director (Transmission)/APTRANSCONSlHyderabad.
The P.S to Director (Grid Operation)/APTRANSeONS/Hyderabad.
The P.S to Director (Finance & Revenue)/APTRANSCONSlHyderabad.
The Executive Director kxx:APTRANSeONSlHyderabad
All Superintending Engineers of APTRANSCO.
All Executive Engineers of APTRANSCO.

Note (*):- With a request to incorporate the new~PcIause i the specification for the upcoming tenders.
Forw d by ordered

'.~ .
Asst vsional Engineer I Const-Z


